
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

KAMALA D. HARRIS 
Attorney General of California 
JOEL A. DAVIS 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
DONNA M. DEAN 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 187104 

300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 
Los Angeles, CA  90013 
Telephone:  (213) 897-9442 
Fax:  (213) 897-2810 
E-mail:  Donna.Dean@doj.ca.gov 

Attorneys for Defendants 
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

ANGELOTTI CHIROPRACTIC 
INC., et al., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

CHRISTINE BAKER, et al. 

Defendants. 

CV13-01139 GW JEM 

JOINT STATUS REPORT 

Status Conference: 
Date:  September 28, 2015  
Time:  8:30 a.m. 
Ctrm.: 10 
  
 
Judge: Hon. George H. Wu   
 

 

 The parties hereby submit the following joint status report. 

On August 5, 2015, the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit 

entered an order directing the Defendants to file a response to Plaintiffs’ Petition for 

Rehearing and Petition for Rehearing En Banc (the “Rehearing Petition”).  Pursuant 

to the Court of Appeals’ order, the Defendants’ response was filed on August 26, 

2015.  There has been no decision on the Rehearing Petition, and the parties do not 

expect a decision until after the currently-scheduled status conference on September 

28, 2015. 

/ / / / 

 1  

 

Case 8:13-cv-01139-GW-JEM   Document 101   Filed 09/22/15   Page 1 of 3   Page ID #:1303



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

Accordingly, and to avoid the necessity of further continuances, the parties 

respectfully request that this Court vacate the status conference scheduled for 

September 28, 2015, and order the parties to contact the courtroom clerk to 

schedule a status conference after a decision on the Rehearing Petition has been 

filed. 

 
Dated:  September 21, 2015 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

KAMALA D. HARRIS 
Attorney General of California 
JOEL A. DAVIS 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 

/s/ Donna M. Dean 
DONNA M. DEAN 
Deputy Attorney General 
Attorneys for Defendants 
 

  

 BARTLIT BECK HERMAN 
PALENCHAR & SCOTT LLP  
 
MURPHY ROSEN LLP  
 
 
/s/ Glen E. Summers  
Fred H. Bartlit, Jr.  
fred.bartlit@bartlit-beck.com  
Glen E. Summers (SBN 176402)  
glen.summers@bartlit-beck.com  
Sundeep K. (Rob) Addy  
rob.addy@bartlit-beck.com  
Bartlit Beck Herman Palenchar & 
Scott LLP  
1899 Wynkoop Street, 8th Floor  
Denver, CO 80202  
(303) 592-3100 (Telephone)  
(303) 592-3140 (Facsimile)  

 2  

 

Case 8:13-cv-01139-GW-JEM   Document 101   Filed 09/22/15   Page 2 of 3   Page ID #:1304



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 
Paul Murphy (SB# 159556)  
pmurphy@murphyrosen.com  
Mark Nagle (SB# 248873)  
mnagle@murphyrosen.com  
Murphy Rosen LLP  
100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1300  
Santa Monica, CA 90401  
(310) 899-3300 (Telephone)  
(310) 899-7201 (Facsimile) 
  
Attorneys for Plaintiffs  

 
 
LA2013610959 
61677467.doc 

 3  

 

Case 8:13-cv-01139-GW-JEM   Document 101   Filed 09/22/15   Page 3 of 3   Page ID #:1305


