1	Accordingly, and to avoid the necessity of further continuances, the parties	
2	respectfully request that this Court vacate the status conference scheduled for	
3	September 28, 2015, and order the parties to contact the courtroom clerk to	
4	schedule a status conference after a decision on the Rehearing Petition has been	
5	filed.	
6		
7	Dated: September 21, 2015 R	Respectfully submitted,
8	K	XAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California
9	Jo S	Attorney General of California OEL A. DAVIS Supervising Deputy Attorney General
10	~	or or come and a contract of the contract of t
11	/s	s/ Donna M. Dean
12	$\overline{\mathbb{D}}$	DONNA M. DEAN Deputy Attorney General
13	A	attorneys for Defendants
14		
15		
16	B	BARTLIT BECK HERMAN
17		PALENCHAR & SCOTT LLP
18	N	MURPHY ROSEN LLP
19		
20		s/ Glen E. Summers
21	F	Fred H. Bartlit, Jr.
22		red.bartlit@bartlit-beck.com Glen E. Summers (SBN 176402)
23	gı	len.summers@bartlit-beck.com
24		bundeep K. (Rob) Addy ob.addy@bartlit-beck.com
25		Bartlit Beck Herman Palenchar & Scott LLP
26		899 Wynkoop Street, 8th Floor
27		Denver, CO 80202
28	· ·	303) 592-3100 (Telephone) 303) 592-3140 (Facsimile)
	2	. ,